Product Manual
CPS Frame Mounted
-48 to +27 Volt  Converter Plant
H569-433
© 2015 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.
Product Manual
108009697
Issue 4

Table 2-C: Output Circuit Breakers  2 - 2
Table 2-D: Output Fuses  2 - 3
Table 2-E: Anchor Bolt Ordering Guide  2 - 3
Table 2-F: Terminal Lug Kits for use with Circuit
Breakers  for  Distribution Panel (Screw for
Securing Load Lug is Provided with
Distribution Panel)  2 - 4
Table 2-G: Termination Lug Kits for CPS Shelf
Input Connection (1 Kit per Shelf)  2 - 6
Table 2-H: Physical Data for H569-433  2 - 6
Table 2-I: Heat Release Information  2 - 7
Table 2-J: Floor Load Area  2 - 7
Table 2-K: Associated Documentation  2 - 7
Table 4-A: Minimum Torque for All Electrical
Connections  4 - 4
Table 4-B: CPS Modules  4 - 6
Table 4-C: Office Alarm Assignments (J6)  4 - 11
Table 5-A: Plant Alarms and Alarm Indications  5 - 2
Table 5-B: ES643 Features  5 - 2
Table 5-C: Office Alarm Assignments (J6)  5 - 4
Table 5-D: SW440 BD Settings  5 - 5
 Table 8-A: Converter Trouble Conditions  8 - 1
 Table 8-B: Plant Trouble Conditions  8 - 3
Table 9-A: Recommended Spares  9 - 1
CPS Frame Mounted -48 to +27 Volt Converter Plant H569-433
1 Introduction
General The H569-433 Converter Plant  provides a fully integrated
+27V power system used to eliminate the need for a separate
24-volt battery plant. The system accepts 40 to 60Vdc input
voltage. The initial application for this plant is in a wireless
application. This power system includes the following elements:
• Cabinet Power System (CPS)
• DC Distribution
Cabinet Power
System
The 27-volt Cabinet Power System (CPS) Converter Plant is
designed for cabinet applications where space conservation and
environmental considerations are critical. By designing the
power modules to operate in ambient temperatures of 0° to 50°
Celsius (32° to 122° Fahrenheit) and providing self-contained
cooling fans, the +27V CPS furnishes a reliable power solution
for applications in uncontrolled temperature environments.
Safety Please review and observe all safety precautions and warnings in
each section. All elements of the H569-433 power system
present hazardous voltage and hazardous energy levels.
Please follow all safety labels and warnings on the products and
in this manual.
Issue 4 March 2015 Introduction  1 - 1
CPS Frame Mounted -48 to +27 Volt Converter Plant H569-433
Reference Documents
Product manuals, product line brochures, and software are available on-line at
Software includes EasyView and SNMP MIB
Contact Information
Phone: +1 888 546-3243
Email: PE.TechSupport@ge.com
Web site:  www.gecriticalpower.com
1 - 2  Introduction Issue 4 March 2015
CPS Frame Mounted -48 to +27 Volt Converter Plant H569-433
2 Ordering Information
General The H569-433 is a 27-volt frame mounted converter plant
designed for use in wireless applications. It incorporates the
J85500R-1 shelf Cabinet Power System, dc to dc converter, and
a distribution panel into a complete system.
The complete system incorporates the H569-433 framework,
ES681B converters, and the ES643 controller. The framework
consists of a distribution panel, shelves, and a baffle.
Ordering

407098540 70 KS23616 L43*
407098557 80 KS23616 L44*
2 - 2  Ordering Information Issue 4 March 2015
CPS Frame Mounted -48 to +27 Volt Converter Plant H569-433
rque
Lbs)
0
407098565 90 KS23616 L45*
407098573 100 KS23616 L46*
*Output breakers 60 amperes capacity or greater require two
positions
Table 2-D: Output Fuses
Comcode Amperage Description
406980797 -- fuse holder, 15900-AT
407006329 5 fuse, TPA-5
407006337 10 fuse, TPA-10
407006345 15 fuse, TPA-15
407006352 20 fuse, TPA-20
407006360 25 fuse, TPA-25
407006378 30 fuse, TPA-30
407006386 40 fuse, TPA-40
407006394 50 fuse, TPA-50
Table 2-C: Output Circuit Breakers
Comcode Amperage Description
Table 2-E: Anchor Bolt Ordering Guide
Seismic
Zone
H569-433
Group
Comcode
Anchor
Type (Hilti)
Hole Size Wrench
To
(Ft-
0,1,2,3,4 1 847135670
(4) HSLB-
M12/25
18mm bit
4″ deep
24mm 6
Issue 4 March 2015 Ordering Information  2 - 3
CPS Frame Mounted -48 to +27 Volt Converter Plant H569-433
Table 2-F: Terminal Lug Kits for use with
Circuit Breakers  for  Distribution Panel (Screw
for Securing Load Lug is Provided with
Distribution Panel)
847301660 10-12 AWG termination lug kit
Each kit contains:
Description Qty Used With
WP91412 L73
double hole lug
1
single position
circuit breaker or
fuse holder
WP91412 L93 single
hole lug
1
10-32X7/16 screw 2
WP91767 L3 1/4
tubing, 2 inch
2
847301678 8 AWG termination lug kit
Each kit contains:
WP91412 L52
double hole lug
1
single position
circuit breaker or
fuse holder
WP91412 L1 single
hole lug
1
10-32X7/16 screw 2
WP91767 L4 3/8
tubing, 2 inch
2
847301686 6 AWG termination lug kit
Each kit contains:
WP91412 L108
double hole lug
1
single position
circuit breaker or
fuse holder
WP91412 L2 single
hole lug
1
10-32X7/16 screw 2
WP91767 L5 1/2
tubing, 2 inch
2
2 - 4  Ordering Information Issue 4 March 2015
CPS Frame Mounted -48 to +27 Volt Converter Plant H569-433